Tab sessings *** \$3	RECOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼ 3	<u> </u>	1305421 -	₩ ₩
To the Honorable Commissions	r of Patents and Trademarks: I	1000421 Please record the street 0	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
CHARLES HEYER	~	Name: JERHE	L PLASTICS INCO
••		Internel Address:	U. S
			682
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	e) attached? Q Yes Q No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
SI Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 62	5-69 HOOK ROAD
,	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	-O	67462
Other		Chy: DAYONNE	State: M ZIP:07002
Execution Date: 3 15 00		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Q Yes (\$\infty\)
	at expendents		
4. Application number(s) or pater			alicion
If this document is being filed tog	jether with a new application, t	ne execution date of the appli	cation is: SITS 100
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/53186	7		
01/33/	,		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [SNo	
5. Name and address of party to 3/30/2000000000000000000000000000000000	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1
FC: Name: THEODOREO	JAY		
			40
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):
		Ø Enclosed	
		ChAuthorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 16 N CH	ATSWORTH AVE		
SITE SUITE		8. Deposit account num	iber:
	NY 10539.		
CITY: LARCHHONT	State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
A. Statement and signature			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge it 	and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct a	ind any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	- In	0 0.	ماما الم
THEODORE JA	Y Jke	odne fly	3/2/07
Name of Person Signing	ı	Total number of p	ages comprising cover sheet

PATENT REEL: 010644 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, CHARLES HEYER, a citizen of the USA, assign to JERHEL PLASTICS INC, a New Jersey corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to the invention TURN KEY COMPACT and the application for United States patent therefore as executed by me on even date herewith and any and all Letters Patent based thereon, including all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said corporation or its successors or assigns, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to do so and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States and all foreign countries.

CHARLES HEYER

RECORDED: 03/21/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010644 FRAME: 0244